Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Namco Hometek Inc.		01/04/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAMCO BANDAI Games America Inc.	
Street Address:	4555 Great America Parkway, Suite 201	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2333793	TREASURES OF THE DEEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

585-263-1000 Phone:

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq., Nixon Peabody LL

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052999-905670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
Signature:	/kristenmwalsh/
	/kristenmwalsh/

REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0239

TRADEMARK

Date:	03/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Name Change - Delaware#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0240

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NAMCO HOMETEK INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "NAMCO BANDAI GAMES AMERICA INC.", THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.





2605011 8320

060037033

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4447757

DATE: 01-13-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 03/19/2010